11-01-2004





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	100070400				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	10287240	JU	7		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sarcos Group	10	2. Name and address		party(ies)	22/04
`	v.	Name: <u>Sarcos l</u>	<u> </u>	767	· <del>/</del>
4.	, '	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			<b>_</b>		
Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of		Street Address: _	<u>360 Wakara</u>	<u>Way</u>	
Other Assignment Correction, adding da execution - Document ID Ref. No.: 10271857					
		City: <u>Salt Lake C</u>	ity _ State: <u>I</u>	UT Zip: §	<u> 34108</u>
Execution Date: 30 March 2004	A	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attach	ıed? ☐ Ye:	s 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(	s):				
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, t	the execution date of	f the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		5,481,184; 5,9			
	6	6,531,861; 5,747,9			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No					
Addition	nal numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		ed? Yes No  6. Total number of a	ipplications an	d patents	involved:8
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6				
Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6	6. Total number of a			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney	ondence 6	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR		ço	\$320.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney	ondence 6	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to	3.41) be charged to	ço	\$320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Wester	ondence 6	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) be charged to	ço	\$320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Wester	ondence 6	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to  3. Deposit account no	3.41) be charged to	deposit a	\$320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Wester	ondence 6 7 8	5. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to  B. Deposit account no	3.41) be charged to umber:	deposit a	\$320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Wester	ondence 6	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to  3. Deposit account no	3.41) be charged to umber:	deposit a	\$320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Wester  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy State: Utah Zip: 8	ondence 6	5. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to  3. Deposit account not  20-0100	3.41) be charged to umber:	deposit a	\$320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Weste  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy State: Utah Zip: 8	ondence 6  rn, LLP 8	5. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to  3. Deposit account not  20-0100	3.41) be charged to umber:	deposit a	\$320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Wester  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy State: Utah Zip: 8	ondence 6 7 rn, LLP 8	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to 3. Deposit account no  20-0100  (Attach duplicate copy	3.41) be charged to umber:  (Deficiencie of this page if p	s <b>Only</b> )	\$320.00 eposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. McKinney  Internal Address: Thorpe North & Weste  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy State: Utah Zip: 8  9. Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ondence 6 7 rn, LLP 8	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to 3. Deposit account no  20-0100  (Attach duplicate copy	3.41) be charged to umber:  (Deficiencie of this page if p	s <b>Only</b> )	\$320.00 eposit account

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3



**REC** 

Form **PTO-1595** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	18573
Tab settings	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sarcos Group	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4.8.04	Name: Sarcos LC
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Internal Address:
Additional game(s) of conveying party(ins) attached 2 🗆 Vac 🕅 No.	Titoliai Addiess.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  No	
· _	
	П
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _360 Wakara Way
Other	
	City Salt Lake City State: LIT Zin: 94409
	City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84108
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,481,184; 5,933,002; 5,594,330; 5,769,389; 6,531,861; 5,747,993; 5,747,692; and 5,744,947
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David R. McKinney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$320.00</b>
Internal Address: Thorpe North & Western, LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 1219	
	20-0100 (Deficiencies Only)
City: <b>Sandy</b> State: <b>Utah</b> Zip: <b>84091-1219</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ON). 1928911111 ONNO. 1932111219.	<b>\$</b> .
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature	iormation is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy 💈
is a true copy of the original document.	
David R. McKinney	C. TUL 3-4-1-04
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date B
Total number of pages including this cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with re	and the same about the same start to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

and

Garron M. Hobson THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sarcos Group, a Utah limited partnership, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patents:

5,481,184, issued January 2, 1996 for "Movement Actuator/Sensor Systems"; 5,933,002, issued August 3, 1999 for "Controlled Bending Actuator System"; 5,594,330, issued January 14, 1997 for "Movement Actuator/Sensor Systems"; 5,769,389, issued June 23, 1998 for "Movement Actuator/Sensor Systems"; 6,531,861, issued March 11, 2003 for "Movement Actuator/Sensor Systems"; 5,747,993, issued May 5, 1998 for "Movement Actuator/Sensor Systems"; 5,747,692, issued May 5, 1998 for "Sensor System for Determining Acceleration"; and 5,744,947, issued April 28, 1998 for "Movement Actuator/Sensor Systems";

WHEREAS, Sarcos LC, a Utah limited liability company, having a business address of 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby grants and assigns unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said patents, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0809

Assignment	
Page 2	

**RECORDED: 04/08/2004** 

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this day of March, 2004 at Salt Lake City, Utah.

Stephen C. Sacobsen

Partner

PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0810